1.12 All compensation, facilities, supplies, and other expenses of the operation 
of the District’s Office will be arranged for, contracted for, and paid for through the 
General Fund of the County of Tarrant, State of Texas. 

2. FINANCIAL RESPONSIBILITY 

Johnson County will pay the sum of FIVE HUNDRED FOURTEEN THOUSAND 
THIRTY-THREE DOLLARS AND 00/100 CENTS ($514,033.00) for the operation of the 
District to the General Fund of the County of Tarrant, State of Texas.  This fee shall be 
paid in quarterly installments.   

3. RESPONSIBILITY OF MEMBER COUNTY: 

3.1 Johnson County will employ at least three (3) full-time Forensic Death